City of Linn Creek

Jeffrey M. Davis Mayor Mimi J. Offield City Clerk

NOTICE OF REGULAR SESSION

The Board of Aldermen of the City of Linn Creek, Missouri, will meet in Regular Session on Thursday, August 17, 2023 at 7:00 p.m. in the City Hall Council Chambers.

TENTATIVE AGENDA

CALL TO ORDER

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

APPROVAL OF AGENDA

APPROVAL OF MINUTES:

- 1. Minutes from August 3, 2023 Workshop Session
- 2. Minutes from August 3, 2023 Regular Session

REPORTS:

- 1. Police Report July 2023
- 2. Court Report July 2023
- 3. Monthly Financials July 2023
- 4. Annual Financials FY 2022-2023

UNFINISHED BUSINESS:

- 1. Comprehensive Plan Update
- 2. Tesla Update
- 3. TAP Grant Update

NEW BUSINESS:

- 1. Alderman Morlan Resignation
- 2. City-Wide Clean-Up
- 3. TAP Grant name and budget approval
- 4. New City website launch approval
- 5. South Lake Street paving
- 6. East Walnut Street tree removal

PUBLIC OPEN FORUM:

<u>ADJOURN:</u> Motion and vote to adjourn Regular Session and enter into Closed Session pursuant to RSMo 610.021.3 pertaining to personnel matters.

ADJOURN: Motion and vote to adjourn Regular Session.

*Other Items may be added after the publication of the agenda. Please contact the City Clerk's Office at 346-6200 for any additional information that may have been added after the publication of the agenda.

DATE AND TIME POSTED: August 16^{nd} , 2023 @ 3:15pm WHERE POSTED: CITY HALL

Mimi J. Offield, City Clerk